STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

64th Legislature - 2016 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP JIM MOELLER
Speaker b Speaker Pro Tempore
BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee
. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

February 5, 2016 - Friday 26th Day 2016 Regular Session
3rd Supplemental

NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
ESHB 1236 f College bound scholarship HE DP2S10 DNP3 RUL
HB 1525 f Beverage containers ENVI DPS8 w/oRec3 RUL
SHB 1562 f Allergen info in pub schools ED DP2S11 DNP10 RUL
SHB 1651 Human trafficking LAWS DP2S6 RUL
HB 2129 f State contracting & bonding SG DP4 w/oRec3 RUL
HB 2183 f Sexual abuse prevention K-12 ED DPS19 DNP2 APP
HB 2344 County ferry districts TR DPS18 DNP4 w/oRec?2 RUL
HB 2368 f Marijuana delivery/pilot prg COG DPS9 GGIT
HB 2396 Homeless youth health care JUDI DPS10 DNP3 RUL
HB 2414 f Bistate bridge project group TR DPS24 RUL
HB 2429 f Student assessment results ED DP21 APP
HB 2452 f Medical licensure compact HCW DPS15 APP
HB 2465 f Contraceptives/year supply HCW DPS13 DNP2 RUL
HB 2477 f Filing fee petitions SG DPS7 RUL
HB 2484 f Dairy farm workplaces LAWS DPS4 DNP2 APP

HB 2541 f Involuntary treatment orders JUDI DPS13 RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2567 f

2579 f

2596 f

2598 f

2605 f

2615 f

2619 f

2633 f

2639 f

2673

2691 f

2700 f

2701 f

2749 f

2773

2801 f

2804 f

2805 f

2826 f

2832 f

2833 f

2847

2851 f

2854 f

2862 f

2863 f

Transport. drafting error
Prefire mitigation

Local wildland fire supress.
Vehicle cargo extensions
Beer tasting event permit
CTC faculty & staff benefits
Postsecondary education
Fruit & vegetable inspection
School bus rider safety
Judgment lien recording cost
CWU fifth year promise
Impaired driving

Alcoholic beverages

Child welfare system perf.
Coroners/warrant authority
Higher education opportunity
Contracted highway workers
Firefighter hazard. exposure
Energy strategy document
Physician limited licenses
Educational grant program
Disability retrofitting

School director compensation
Ballot rejection survey
School district fiscal notes

Drinking water supply projs.

TR DP21 DNP3

AGNR DPS7 DNP5 w/oRecl

AGNR DPS10 DNP3

TR DPS24

COG DP9

HE DPS8 DNP5

HE DP13

AGNR DP13

ED DP17 DNP4

JUDI DP13

HE DPS13

PS DPS9

COG DPS8 DNP1

ELHS DP8 DNP2 w/oRecl

JUDI DP13

HE DP8 DNP5

HE DPS11 DNP2

LAWS DPS5 DNP1

TED DPS13

HCW DP15

ED DPS18 DNP3

ENVI DPS10 DNP1

ED DPS16 DNP5

SG DP7

ED DP20 DNP1

AGNR DP11 DNP2

RUL

APP

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

TR

GGIT

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

CB



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HIM

2874

2877 f

2883 f

2886 f

2917 f

2918

2928

2929

2930

4000

TANF income eligibility
SNAP benefit dist. dates
State agency reports
Electrical scope of practice
Commercial janitor injuries
City traffic schools

Outdoor burning/forest fires
Temporary homeless housing
Juv. corrections/counties

Free and fair elections

ELHS DP11

ELHS DPS11

SG DP7

LAWS DP6

LAWS DP4 DNP2

LG DP8 DNP1

AGNR DPS13

LG DP9

ELHS DP11

SG DP4 DNP3

APP

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



