STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

64th Legislature - 2016 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JIM MOELLER

Speaker Pro Tempore

BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Bills Reported Out of Committee										
February 5, 2016 - Friday		•	26th Day Supplemental	2016 Regular Session						
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED										
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>						
ESHB	1236 f	College bound scholarship	HE DP2S10 DNP3	RUL						
НВ	1525 f	Beverage containers	ENVI DPS8 w/oRec3	RUL						
SHB	1562 f	Allergen info in pub schools	ED DP2S11 DNP10	RUL						
SHB	1651	Human trafficking	LAWS DP2S6	RUL						
НВ	2129 f	State contracting & bonding	SG DP4 w/oRec3	RUL						
НВ	2183 f	Sexual abuse prevention K-12	ED DPS19 DNP2	APP						
НВ	2344	County ferry districts	TR DPS18 DNP4 w/oRec2	RUL						
НВ	2368 f	Marijuana delivery/pilot prg	COG DPS9	GGIT						
НВ	2396	Homeless youth health care	JUDI DPS10 DNP3	RUL						
НВ	2414 f	Bistate bridge project group	TR DPS24	RUL						
НВ	2429 f	Student assessment results	ED DP21	APP						
НВ	2452 f	Medical licensure compact	HCW DPS15	APP						
НВ	2465 f	Contraceptives/year supply	HCW DPS13 DNP2	RUL						
НВ	2477 f	Filing fee petitions	SG DPS7	RUL						
НВ	2484 f	Dairy farm workplaces	LAWS DPS4 DNP2	APP						
НВ	2541 f	Involuntary treatment orders	JUDI DPS13	RUL						

НВ	2567 f	Transport. drafting error	TR DP21 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2579 f	Prefire mitigation	AGNR DPS7 DNP5 w/oRec1	APP
НВ	2596 f	Local wildland fire supress.	AGNR DPS10 DNP3	APP
НВ	2598 f	Vehicle cargo extensions	TR DPS24	RUL
НВ	2605 f	Beer tasting event permit	COG DP9	RUL
НВ	2615 f	CTC faculty & staff benefits	HE DPS8 DNP5	APP
НВ	2619 f	Postsecondary education	HE DP13	APP
НВ	2633 f	Fruit & vegetable inspection	AGNR DP13	RUL
НВ	2639 f	School bus rider safety	ED DP17 DNP4	RUL
НВ	2673	Judgment lien recording cost	JUDI DP13	RUL
НВ	2691 f	CWU fifth year promise	HE DPS13	APP
НВ	2700 f	Impaired driving	PS DPS9	TR
НВ	2701 f	Alcoholic beverages	COG DPS8 DNP1	GGIT
НВ	2749 f	Child welfare system perf.	ELHS DP8 DNP2 w/oRec1	APP
НВ	2773	Coroners/warrant authority	JUDI DP13	RUL
НВ	2801 f	Higher education opportunity	HE DP8 DNP5	APP
НВ	2804 f	Contracted highway workers	HE DPS11 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2805 f	Firefighter hazard. exposure	LAWS DPS5 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2826 f	Energy strategy document	TED DPS13	RUL
НВ	2832 f	Physician limited licenses	HCW DP15	RUL
НВ	2833 f	Educational grant program	ED DPS18 DNP3	APP
НВ	2847	Disability retrofitting	ENVI DPS10 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2851 f	School director compensation	ED DPS16 DNP5	RUL
НВ	2854 f	Ballot rejection survey	SG DP7	RUL
НВ	2862 f	School district fiscal notes	ED DP20 DNP1	APP
НВ	2863 f	Drinking water supply projs.	AGNR DP11 DNP2	СВ

HB	2874	TANF income eligibility	ELHS DP11	APP
НВ	2877 f	SNAP benefit dist. dates	ELHS DPS11	APP
НВ	2883 f	State agency reports	SG DP7	RUL
НВ	2886 f	Electrical scope of practice	LAWS DP6	RUL
НВ	2917 f	Commercial janitor injuries	LAWS DP4 DNP2	APP
НВ	2918	City traffic schools	LG DP8 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2928	Outdoor burning/forest fires	AGNR DPS13	RUL
НВ	2929	Temporary homeless housing	LG DP9	RUL
НВ	2930	Juv. corrections/counties	ELHS DP11	RUL
НЈМ	4000	Free and fair elections	SG DP4 DNP3	RUL